PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nels Jewell-Larsen	09/03/2009
Kenneth A. Honer	09/03/2009
Matt Schwiebert	09/03/2009
Hongyu Ran	09/03/2009
Piyush Savalia	09/03/2009
Yan Zhang	09/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	essera, Inc.	
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12553688				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)338-6301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5123386300 Phone:

Email: peggy.pepitone@ip-counsel.com Correspondent Name: ZAGORIN O'BRIEN GRAHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 7600B N. CAPITAL OF TX HWY., SUITE 350

ATTN: DAVID W. O'BRIEN Address Line 2: Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 149-0017

REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0171

PATENT

500954576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy S. Pepitone
Total Attachments: 7 source=149-0017_Assignment#page1.tif source=149-0017_Assignment#page2.tif source=149-0017_Assignment#page3.tif source=149-0017_Assignment#page4.tif source=149-0017_Assignment#page5.tif source=149-0017_Assignment#page6.tif source=149-0017_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023192 FRAME: 0172

For good	l and	valuable	consideration,	, the	receipt	of	which	is	hereby	acknov	vledged,
I, an AS:	SIGN	JOR nam	ed below,								

Nels Jewell-Larsen of Campbell, CA
Kenneth A. Honer of Santa Clara, CA
Matt Schweibert of Cupertino, CA
Hongyu Ran of Mountain View, CA
Piyush Savalia of San Jose, CA
Yan Zhang of San Jose, CA
hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Tessera, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134,,
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

	U.S. Patent A	Application executed on or Application executed on	r about the da	te of this Assignment,, or	
	U.S. Provisio	onal Application			
	U.S. Applica	tion No.:	, filed on		
	International	tion No.: Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>	***************************************	, filed on	
EN	TITLED:		LECTOR EI	LUID ACCELERATOR LECTRODE EXHIBITIN FILE, and naming as	IG

INVENTOR(S): Nels Jewell-Larsen, Kenneth A. Honer, Matt Schweibert, Hongyu Ran, Piyush Savalia, and Yan Zhang

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Application 61/094,028, filed September 3, 2008 and, more generally in and to, any and all United States and foreign applications (including any and all provisional, international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To	comply	with	137 C	C.F.R.	§ 3.21	for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that
the	applicat	tion	numb	er and	l filing	date be inserted here, if not already shown above,
(/			_, filed	<u></u>	when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

P2008-013NP

Attorney Docket No.: 149-0017

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Sept 3 std 200 g by Neis Jewell-Larsen	
Notary Use Below	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of	he e that ure on cuted the



Executed on
Executed on 355/2009 by Kenneth A. Honer
Notary Use Below
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of (() () () () () () () () ()
On
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
COMM. \$1748383 WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTABLE & CALIFORNIA STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

Executed on
Notary Use Below
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of

Executed on Sept. 300, 200 by Yan Zhang
Natary Use Below
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of County of Sand County of Co

RECORDED: 09/03/2009